

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	844-2	2020	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Eme	rgency O	rdinance	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/3 ⁻	1/2020		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	12/9/	/2020		Final action:	12/9/2020	
Enactment date:				Enactment #:		
Effective date:						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to issue a permit to The Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland to encroach into the right-of-way of Rockwell Avenue with a guard station and bollards for "stand-off" and "crash" protection of the facility.					
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, By Departmental Request					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 844-2020-Encr - Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland on Rockwell for security improvements, 2. 844-2020 map					
Date	Ver.	Action B	<i>y</i>	Ac	tion	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Cou	uncil	ар	proved	Pass
11/4/2020	1	City Cou	uncil	rea	ad and referred to administrativ	re review
AN EMERGEN	NCY C	ORDINA	ANCE Authoriz	zing the Direc	tor of Capital Projects to i	ssue a permit to Th

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to issue a permit to The Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland to encroach into the right-of-way of Rockwell Avenue with a guard station and bollards for "stand-off" and "crash" protection of the facility.